Factory Department, Home Office, May 31, 1911.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the resignation of Dr. J. Lawson an appointment as Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Act at Hebden Bridge, in the county of Yorks, West Riding, is vacant.

Factory Department, Home Office, May 31, 1911.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. H. Sinclair to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Act for the Millport District of the county of Bute.

Factory Department, Home Office,
May 31, 1911.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. J. A. W. Ponton to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Act for the Ottery St. Mary District of the county of Devon.

Factory Department, Home Office, May 31, 1911.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. T. P. Carroll to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Act for the Kilmeaden District of the county of Waterford.

Factory Department, Home Office, May 31, 1911.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. C. P. Harvey to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Act for the Witney District of the county of Oxford.

Factory Department, Home Office, June 1, 1911.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. C. S. Marshall to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Act for the Glasgow, Central, district of the county of Lanark.

Factory Department, Home Office, June 3, 1911.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the removal of Dr. C. S. U. Rippon an appointment as Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Act at Tintern, in the county of Monmouth, is vacant.

Factory Department, Home Office, June 3, 1911.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. P. J. Murray to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Act for the Charlestown District of the county of Mayo.

Downing Street, 3rd June, 1911.

The KING has been pleased to give directions for the appointment of William Marshall Vaudin, Esq. (Superintendent of Public Works and Surveys), to be a Member of the Executive Council and an Official Member of the Legislative Council of the Colony of Seychelles.

Downing Street, 25th May, 1911.

The KING has been pleased to appoint Wilberforce John James Arnold, Esquire (Colonial Surgeon), to be a Member of the Executive Council of the Island of Saint Helena.

Board of Trade, 7, Whitehall Gardens, London, June 2, 1911.

The Board of Trade hereby give notice that they have revoked the Stevenage Electric Lighting Order, 1902, as confirmed by the Electric Lighting Orders Confirmation (No. 7) Act, 1902, as to the whole of the area of supply,